

36 CS No. 496/21

**ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Vs. BHUPENDER CHADHA
(SR. CITIZEN CASE)**

29.03.2023

Present : None for parties.

Clerk of Counsel for Defendant has appeared and has placed on record copy of Order dated 14.03.2023 passed by Hon'ble Delhi High Court in CM (M) No. 406/2023, as per which, this Court is requested to defer the proceedings beyond 24.08.2023.

Accordingly, list the matter for further proceedings on 26.08.2023.

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 29.03.2023**