

3 CS 496/21

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Vs. BHUPENDER CHADHA

03.07.2024

At 10:09am

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Jagmeet Singh Randhava, Ld. counsel for
defendant through VC.

It is jointly submitted by the Ld. Counsels for parties that the proceedings of the present suit are stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CM(M) No.406/2023 vide order dated 24.08.2023 and now the matter is listed for 07.11.2024 before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of the facts and circumstances, matter be adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2024.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.07.2024