

LAC 4 Sukhwinder Singh Versus National Highway & Ors.

Present: Sh. Gurkirat Singh, Advocate for petitioner.
None for respondent No. 2.

Summons sent to respondent No. 2 received back served. Case called repeatedly the whole day but none has appeared on his behalf. Hence respondent No. 2 is proceeded against exparte. Let fresh summons to remaining respondents be issued for 14.01.2025.

Date of Order: 04.07.2024
Aditya Kumar, Stenographer-III

(Manila Chugh),
Additional District Judge, Ludhiana.
(UID No.PB00205)