

2 CS 496/21
ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Vs. BHUPENDER CHADHA

05.12.2024
AT 10:14 AM

Present: None for the plaintiff
Sh. Jagmeet Singh Randhava, Ld. counsel for
defendant through VC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendant that
CM(M) No.406/2023 is still pending before the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi and now the same is listed on 27.03.2025.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.04.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2024

AT 10:29 AM

At this stage, Sh. Kamal Mehta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
appeared and he has been apprised of today's order.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.12.2024