

1 CS 496/21

ASHOK KUMAR KHURANA Vs. BHUPENDER CHADHA

16.09.2025

At 10:03am

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Jagmeet Singh Randhava, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file the
application for issuance of summons for judgment. Adjournment
sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.09.2025